

N
SLP(C)... 5596 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5596/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 37/92
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HUKUM SINGH & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.No.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.12229/1999, SLP(C)No.12230/1999, SLP(C)No.12232/1999,
SLP(C)No.12233/1999, SLP(C)No.12234/1999, SLP(C)No.12235/1999,
SLP(C)No.18964/1999, SLP(C)...CC 5597/2001, SLP(C)...CC 5598/2001,
SLP(C)...CC 5599/2001, SLP(C)...CC 5600-5621/2001, SLP(C)...CC 5643/2001

Date : 15/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice indicating that these matters are likely
to be disposed of on the basis of this Court's order in
C.A.No.6271 of 1998 etc. dated October 10, 2001.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master