

Ø

SLP(C)No. 6713 OF 2002
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6713/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 37/92
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HUKUM SINGH & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.12229/1999(with office report), SLP(C)No.12230/1999,
SLP(C)No.12233/1999 (with appln. for substitution to bring on record
the LRs of deceased petitioner No.1), SLP(C)No.12234/1999,
SLP(C)No.12235/1999, SLP(C)No.18964/1999(with office report) and
With

SLP(C)No.6714/2002, SLP(C)No.6716/2002, SLP(C)No.6717/2002,
SLP(C)No.6718-6739/2002, SLP(C)No.6740/2002 (with application for
c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 11/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.
Dr. Sita Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatiya, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the learned
counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master