

\214#  
SLP(C)No. 6713 OF 2002  
ITEM No.47

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6713/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/1998 in RFA 37/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HUKUM SINGH & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)  
( With Office Report )

With

SLP(C)No.12229/1999(with office report), SLP(C)No.12230/1999,  
SLP(C)No.12233/1999 (with appln. for substitution to bring on record  
the LRs of deceased petitioner No.1), SLP(C)No.12234/1999,  
SLP(C)No.12235/1999, SLP(C)No.18964/1999(with office report) and

With

SLP(C)No.6714/2002, SLP(C)No.6716/2002, SLP(C)No.6717/2002,  
SLP(C)No.6718-6739/2002, SLP(C)No.6740/2002 (with application for  
c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 09/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.P. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandrsan, ASG  
for UOI Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Dr. Sita Ram Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Bhatiya, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. A.K. Sunita, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

.PA

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Learned counsel for the parties argued the matter for ten minutes.  
Leave granted.  
The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8239 OF 2002 @@  
EE  
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 6713/02)

Hukum Singh & Anr. ..Appellant

Vs.

U.O.I. ..Respondent

With C.A. No.8240/02 @ SLP(C) No. 12235/89, C.A. No.8243/02 @ SLP(C) No. 12233/99, C.A. No. 8242/02 @ SLP(C) No. 12234/99, C.A. No. 8241/02 @ SLP(C) No. 18964/99, C.A. No.8244/02 @ SLP(C) No. 12230/99, C.A. No. 8245/02 @ SLP(C) No.12229/99, C.A. No. 8272/02 @ SLP(C) No. 6714/02, C.A. No.8271/02 @ SLP(C) No. 6716/02, C.A. No. 8270/02 @ SLP(C) No. 6717/02, C.A. Nos. 8247-8268/02 @ SLP(C) Nos. 6718-6739/02 & C.A. No. 8269/02 @ SLP(C) No. 6740/02.

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
It is agreed by both sides that these appeals are covered by the order of this Court made in C.A. No. 4939/99 Bal Ram Vs. Union of India & Anr.dated 1st October,2002.  
Following the above judgment to that extent mentioned therein these appeals stand allowed.

.SP1

.....J.  
( N. SANTOSH HEGDE )

.....J.  
( B.P. SINGH )

New Delhi,  
December 09, 2002